RNS Number : 4031Q Bluejay Mining PLC 18 June 2020

Bluejay Mining plc / EPIC: JAY / Market: AIM / Sector: Mining

18 June 2020

## Bluejay Mining plc ('Bluejay' or the 'Company') Result of AGM

Bluejay Mining plc, the AIM and FSE listed company with projects in Greenland and Finland, is pleased to announce that at the Company's Annual General Meeting ('AGM') held earlier today, all resolutions were duly passed.

## \*\*ENDS\*\*

For further information please visit <a href="http://www.bluejaymining.com">http://www.bluejaymining.com</a> or contact:

Roderick McIllree	Bluejay Mining plc	+44 (0) 20 7907 9326
Kevin Sheil	Bluejay Mining plc	+44 (0) 20 7907 9326
Ewan Leggat	SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP (Nominated Adviser)	+44 (0) 20 3470 0470
Soltan Tagiev	SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP (Nominated Adviser)	+44 (0) 20 3470 0470
Andrew Chubb	Hannam & Partners (Advisory) LLP	+44 (0) 20 7907 8500
Charlotte Page	St Brides Partners Ltd	+44 (0) 20 7236 1177
Cosima Akerman	St Brides Partners Ltd	+44 (0) 20 7236 1177

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="mailto:www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

**END** 

RAGUWAARROUNAAR Anonymous (not verified) Result of AGM http://www.DigitalLook.com 30811422 A Thu, 06/18/2020 - 12:14 LSE RNS Results and Trading Reports 80M